

Present: Smt. Jagjit Kaur Walia, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Narinder Singh, Advocate.

The case was fixed for prosecution evidence. No PW is present. Summon issued to ASI Lakhwinder Singh received back with the report through mobile phone. It appears that witnesses cannot be served through ordinary manner and coercive method is required. Letailable warrants be issued to the witnesses for the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety of like amount for 21.08.2024 and for PW's.

Date of Order:
06.08.2024

Sumit(Stenographer-II)

Indu Bala
SDJM/Khadur Sahib
UID No.PB0368